Benefits
	• Meets Title 20 CEC (California Energy Commission) efficiency standards.
	• Smart Charger Technology with low energy consumption helps meet Title 24 building requirements.
	• Self-Test automatically performs the code required testing per the latest standard (UL 924, 10th edition, May 5th, 2022).
	• Allows for luminare to be completely installed prior to AC mains availability (ABConnect).
	• Easily disabled for storage and fool proof commissioning (ABConnect).
	• Test switch is IP65 rated for protection to dust and water ingress.
	• Small size, with and without conduit, and separate battery variants provides maximum flexibility during installation.

All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.
Ordering Guide          example: BSL14B2UAK55C12HI1
Product Category Watts Case
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Temperature Type/Harness
Special
Features Packaging Generation
BSL 14 B2  U A  K 55 C1 2H  1  1
BSL	� Bodine
Solid State
Lighting
14 B2	 (�see
Drawings
for case
dimensions)
U  120-277
     Vac
A  20-54
    Vdc
K  �Min.
Temp.
0°C
55  �Max.
Temp.
55°C
C1  Conduit,
      out one end
L1  No conduit,
      leads out
      one end
2H  2 hour
       runtime
1  Individual 1
BSL	� Bodine
Solid State
Lighting
14 B2	 (�see
Drawings
for case
dimensions)
U  120-277
     Vac
C  54-200
     Vdc
K  �Min.
Temp.
0°C
55  �Max.
Temp.
55°C
C1  Conduit,
      out one end
L1  No conduit,
      leads out
      one end
2H  2 hour
       runtime
1  Individual 1
BSL14B2 2HR
2 Hour Run-time Emergency LED Driver
Lithium Battery Shipping Regulations
To comply with IATA provisions for air transporting lithium batteries, and for a step by step guidance through the shipping process, please visit
To view a Classification Flowchart for package marking requirements, please visit http://www.iata.org/whatwedo/cargo/dgr/Pages/lithium-batteries.aspx.
Scroll to the “Guidance Material” section and click on the provided “Guidance Document” PDF link. The Classification Flowchart will be found on page 5.
The BSL20B6 and BSL14B6 battery cell capacity is less than 20Wh, and the battery pack capacity is less than 100 Wh.
Plenum-Rated Test Switch Assembly
Note: Required hole is 0.5 inches (12.5mm).
Drawings
B2 Enclosure Dimensions (without conduit version shown below)